Docket No.: 2625-1.10 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 03-03-2003 (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office P08/REV03 Tab settings → → 102378364 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent ached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(jes): Name: Smith & Nephew, Inc. Advanced Tissue Sciences, Inc. Internal Address: ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 1450 Brooks Road Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Memphis State: TN ZIP: 38116 Execution Date: November 22, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,902,741 5,928,945 5,919,702 5,842,477 6,060,306 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes **⊠** No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Chief Patent Counsel 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 200.00 internal Address: Smith & Nephew, Inc. ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiently should be credited or debited to deposit account 2/26/2003 GTOW11 00000101 192563 1 FC:8021 200.00 CH Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1450 Brooks Road 8. Deposit account number: 19-2563 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Memphis ZIP: 38116 State: TN DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joel Petrow February 20, 2003 Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Advanced Tissues Sciences, Inc. whose full address is 10933

North Torrey Pines Road, La Jolla, CA 92037-1005, USA (hereinafter

referred to as "the Assignor") is the proprietor of the US Patents detailed in

the schedule hereto in the United States (hereinafter referred to as "the

Patents").

AND WHEREAS, Smith & Nephew, Inc. whose full aderess is 1450 Brooks

Road, Memphis, 38116, Tennessee, USA (hereinafter referred to as "the

Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to

the US Patents.

NOW THEREBEFORE BE IT KNOWN, that for and in consideration of One

Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the

Assignor by the Assignee, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the

Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the Assignee

the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Patent Application,

the Assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full

ends of the terms of each Patent and any Patent granted on the Patent

Application as fully and entirely as the same would have been made and

enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

And for the consideration aforesaid, the Assignor agrees to communicate to

the Assignee or the representative thereof any facts known to the Assignor

respecting the Patents and Patent Application and the inventions therein

disclosed, and will, upon request, but without expense to the Assignee, testify

in any legal proceedings, sign all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and

further lawful acts, deemed necessary or

PATENT REFL: 013782 FRAM

REEL: 013782 FRAME: 0753

the Assignee to obtain and enforce herein assigned.	e full ben	efits from the rights and interests
Date: Normber 22, 300		
For and on behalf of Advanced Tissues Sciences, Inc))) By:	PHUS RESTAUCTUREDG OFFICER
For and on behalf of Smith & Nephew, Inc.))) By:	Tulle Lu-

expedient by the Assignee or by counsel for the Assignee, to assist or enable

PATENT REEL: 013782 FRAME: 0754

THE SCHEDULE

5,902,741 5,919,702 5,842,477 6,060,306 5,928,945

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/25/2003 REEL: 013782 FRAME: 0755